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SECTION I -AWARD DATA- 1 U24DK11 0791-01 

Award Calculation (U.S. Dollars) 
Salaries and Wages 

Fringe Benefits 
Personnel Costs (Subtotal) 
Materials & Supplies 
Travel 
Other 

Federal Direct Costs 
Federal F&A Costs 
Approved Budget 
Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated (Federal Share) 
TOTAL FEDERAL AWARD AMOUNT 

AMOUNT OF THIS ACTION (FEDERAL SHARE) 

SUMMARY TOTALS FOR ALL YEARS 

$225,631 
$68,514 

$294,145 
$47,891 

$9,914 
$44,613 

$396,563 
$203,437 
$600,000 
$600,000 
$600,000 

$600,000 

YR THIS AWARD CUMULATIVE TOTALS 
1 $600,000 $600,000 
2 $613,002 $613,002 
3 $613,002 $613,002 
4 $613,002 $613,002 
5 $613,002 $613,002 .. 

Recommended future year total cost support, subject to the ava1lab1hty of funds and satisfactory 
progress of the project 

Fiscal Information: 
CFDA Name: 
CFDA Number: 

Diabetes, Digestive, and Kidney Diseases Extramural Research 
93.847 

EIN: 1250965591A1 
Document Number: UDK110791A 
PMS Account Type: P (Subaccount) 
Fiscal Year: 2016 

CAN 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 
8472288 $600,000 $613,002 $613,002 $613,002 $613,002 

Recommended future year total cost support, subject to the availability of funds and satisfactory 
progress of the project 

NIH Administrative Data: ~o)(6l I 
PCC: KDH KDB I OC: 414L/ Released:09/11/2016 
Award Processed: 09/12/2016 07:02:0.~,-.,..PrrM..-------' 

SECTION II- PAYMENT/HOTLINE INFORMATION -1U24DK110791-01 

For payment and HHS Office of Inspector General Hotline information, see the NIH Home Page 
at http://grants.nih.gov/grants/policy/awardconditions.htm 

SECTION Ill- TERMS AND CONDITIONS -1U24DK110791-01 

This award is based on the application submitted to, and as approved by, NIH on the above-titled 
project and is subject to the terms and conditions incorporated either directly or by reference in 
the following: 

a. The grant program legislation and program regulation cited in this Notice of Award . 
b. Conditions on activities and expenditure of funds in other statutory requirements, such as 

those included in appropriations acts. 
c. 45 CFR Part 75. 
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