#### **SECTION I – AWARD DATA – 1U24DK110791-01**

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

arsı	ı
	ars)

Salaries and Wages	\$225,631
Fringe Benefits	\$68,514
Personnel Costs (Subtotal)	\$294,145
Materials & Supplies	\$47,891
Travel	\$9,914
Other	\$44,613

Federal Direct Costs	\$396,563
Federal F&A Costs	\$203,437
Approved Budget	\$600,000
Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated (Federal Share)	\$600,000
TOTAL FEDERAL AWARD AMOUNT	\$600,000

## AMOUNT OF THIS ACTION (FEDERAL SHARE)

\$600,000

SUMMARY TOTALS FOR ALL YEARS					
YR	THIS AWARD	CUMULATIVE TOTALS			
1	\$600,000	\$600,000			
2	\$613,002	\$613,002			
3	\$613,002	\$613,002			
4	\$613,002	\$613,002			
5	\$613,002	\$613,002			

Recommended future year total cost support, subject to the availability of funds and satisfactory progress of the project

#### **Fiscal Information:**

CFDA Name: Diabetes, Digestive, and Kidney Diseases Extramural Research

CFDA Number: 93.847

EIN: 1250965591A1

Document Number: UDK110791A

PMS Account Type: P (Subaccount)

Fiscal Year: 2016

IC	CAN	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
DK	8472288	\$600,000	\$613,002	\$613,002	\$613,002	\$613,002

Recommended future year total cost support, subject to the availability of funds and satisfactory progress of the project

NIH Administrative Data:

PCC: KDH KDB / OC: 414L / Released: 09/11/2016

Award Processed: 09/12/2016 07:02:07 PM

## SECTION II - PAYMENT/HOTLINE INFORMATION - 1U24DK110791-01

For payment and HHS Office of Inspector General Hotline information, see the NIH Home Page at <a href="http://grants.nih.gov/grants/policy/awardconditions.htm">http://grants.nih.gov/grants/policy/awardconditions.htm</a>

# SECTION III - TERMS AND CONDITIONS - 1U24DK110791-01

This award is based on the application submitted to, and as approved by, NIH on the above-titled project and is subject to the terms and conditions incorporated either directly or by reference in the following:

- a. The grant program legislation and program regulation cited in this Notice of Award.
- Conditions on activities and expenditure of funds in other statutory requirements, such as those included in appropriations acts.
- c. 45 CFR Part 75.